AN718
 Vis
FaxBack 408-970-5600, request 70588
hay Siliconix
AN718
Powering the Pentium™ VRE with the Si9145 Voltage Mode
Controlled PWM Converter

P1 66527-015 15  2 Berg Electronics
R8 SL-2 0.01 Ω, 2 W KRL
U1 Si9145BY PWM IC SO-16 Vishay Siliconix
U2, U3 Si4435DY P-Ch MOSFET SO-8 Vishay Siliconix
U4 Si4410DY N-Ch MOSFET SO-8 Vishay Siliconix
U6 LM4040BIM Reference SOT-23 National
U7 LM393M Comparator SO-8 National
FaxBack 408-970-5600, request 70588
www.siliconix.com 7
AN718
Vishay Siliconix
BILL OF MATERIAL FOR PENTIUM CONVERTER
Part Used Part Type Designators
Footprint
Pattern Vendor
1 2 0 R24 R25, CRCWD805000RT1 0805 Vishay Dale
2 1 0.01, 2 W R8, SL2 9433 2W KRL
3 10 0.1 µF C9 C10 C11 C14 C15 C19 C20 C22 C27
C28, VJ0805Y104KXAAT 0805 Vishay Vitramon
4 2 1N4148 D2 D3 MLL34 Vishay Siliconix
5 1 1 µF C17, VJ1825Y105KXAAT 1825 Vishay Vitramon
6 1 2.4 µH L1, CTX07-12717-1 INDUCTOR Coiltronix
7 1 2 k R18, CRCW0805202JRT1 0805 Vishay Dale
8 1 3 M R23, CRCW1206305JRT1 1206 Vishay Dale
9 1 6.8 k R15, CRCW0805682JRT1 0805 Vishay Dale
10 1 6.8 k R22, CRCW1206682JRT1 1206 Vishay Dale
11 1 8.2 pF C12, VJ0805A8R2KXAAT 0805 Vishay Vitramon
12 1 10 R2, CRCW080510RJRT1 0805 Vishay Dale
13 4 10K R5 R12 R14 R17, CRCW0805103JRT1 0805 Vishay Dale
14 4 10K, 0.1% R10 R19 R20 R21, TNPW12061W2BT-9 1206 Vishay Dale
15 1 12K R3, CRCW1206123JRT1 1206 Vishay Dale
16 1 24 R1, CRCW080524RJRT1 0805 Vishay Dale
17 1 24.3K, 0.1% R11, TNPW12062432BT-9 1206 Vishay Dale
18 1 40.2 k R6, CRCW08054022FRT1 0805 Vishay Dale
19 1 47 pF C13, VJ0805A470KXAAT 0805 Vishay Vitramon
20 1 89.8 R16, CRCW120689R8FRT1 1206 Vishay Dale
21 1 100 R4, CRCW0805101JRT1 0805 Vishay Dale
22 1 100 k R7, CRCW0805104JRT1 0805 Vishay Dale
23 12 100 µF C1 C2 C3 C4 C5 C6 C7 C8 C23 C24
C25 C26, TPSD107K010R 7374 AVX
24 1 220 k R13, CRCW0805224JRT1 0805 Vishay Dale
25 2 220 pF C16 C18, VJ0805A221KXAAT 0805 Vishay Vitramon
26 1 CONN2X15 ALPHA P1, 66527-015 CONN VRM Berg Electronics
27 1 LM393M U7 SO-8 National
Semiconductor